

-----Original Message-----

From: Minh Alexander <REDACTED>
To: Claire Murdoch <REDACTED >
Sent: Fri, 9 Dec 2022 11:11
Subject: Freedom of Information request (ref: 862049)

Hi Claire,

May I ask with respect to your trust's response below,

1. Will the trust reconsider its current approach and start collating data on how long COVID has affected its staff?
2. Will NHS England reconsider its current approach and start collating data on how long COVID has affected NHS staff?

BW

Minh

Dr Minh Alexander

-----Original Message-----

From: Central and North West London NHS <REDACTED>
To: Minh Alexander
CC: REDACTED
Sent: Fri, 9 Dec 2022 9:54
Subject: Freedom of Information request (ref: 862049)

Dear Minh,

Correct, CNWL do not collate this data.

No, NHS England has not asked us to report on the below mentioned query.

Kind regards,
Sophie

From: Minh Alexander <REDACTED>

Sent: 08/12/2022 10:48

To: REDACTED

CC: Claire Murdoch <REDACTED>

Subject: Freedom of Information request (ref: 862049)

(Attachments:) Email (original message) from REDACTED received on 08/12/2022.eml, Email from REDACTED - Freedom of Information request .pdf, CNWL FOI 862049 Response.docx

Hi,

Thanks for your attached response

1. I am not absolutely sure what you mean by:

"CNWL do not record Long Covid health relations."

I am assuming that you meant that the trust does not collate data about long COVID in its staff, but please confirm that this is so.

2. You have not answered the questions:

"5.

Has NHS England asked the trust to specifically report data on how Long COVID has affected trust staff?

If so,

a) What data has NHS England requested?

b) What data has the trust submitted to NHS England about long COVID in its staff? Please disclose the data."

Please may I have a response to these questions?

Thanks

Minh

Dr Minh Alexander

Cc Claire Murdoch CEO CNWL

-----Original Message-----

From: Central and North West London NHS <REDACTED >

To: Minh Alexander <REDACTED>

Sent: Wed, 7 Dec 2022 14:31

Subject: Freedom of Information request (ref: 862049)



Information request

Our reference: 862049

Dear Dr Alexander

Thank you for your request for information received on 14 November 2022.

Please find attached our response to your request.

Yours sincerely
Information Governance Officer

Trust Headquarters
350 Euston Road
Regent's Place
London
NW1 3AX

Email: REDACTED

Website: www.cnwl.nhs.uk

Follow us on Twitter: @CNWLNHS and @QICNWL

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust (CNWL) has almost 7,000 staff providing integrated healthcare to a third of London's population, Milton Keynes and areas beyond.

Compassion | Respect | Empowerment | Partnership

NOTE: Please do not edit the subject line when replying to this email.

Central and North West London NHS

This email contains proprietary confidential information some or all of which may be legally privileged and/or subject to the provisions of privacy legislation. It is intended solely for the addressee.

If you are not the intended recipient, an addressing or transmission error has misdirected this e-mail; you must not use, disclose, copy, print or disseminate the information contained within this e-mail.

Please notify the author immediately by replying to this email.

Any views expressed in this email are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifically states these to be the views of Central and North West London NHS.

This email has been scanned for all viruses and all reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no viruses are present. Central and North West London NHS cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or attachments.